

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.2 & 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4926/2006

A.P.N.G.O'S ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.2 : (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased R.No.5)

I.A.NO.3 : (Appnl. for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)
(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
 Ms. Bachita Baruah, Adv.
 Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

 Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

 Mr. Indra Makwana ,Adv

 Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is for bringing S. Maruthi Ram on record as sole legal representative of deceased fifth respondent. He is served and remains unrepresented.
....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.2(Ch) COURT NO.4

DATED 9.10.2009

....contd.

Learned counsel for the deceased fifth respondent submitted that the deceased fifth respondent has left him surviving four legal representatives namely, S. Rajya Lakshmi (wife), K. Sujatha (daughter) and Dr. S.V.L. Narayana and S. Maruthi Ram (sons). Their particulars and addresses have been furnished to the counsel for the petitioner.

Petitioner is, therefore, directed to file a proper application to bring all the legal representatives

on record. I.A. No.2 being defective is rejected.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master