

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4926/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2006 in WA No. 1035/2004 & WP No. 8063/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.N.G.O'S ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. B. Ramana M., Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
 Ms. Bachita Baruah, Adv.
 Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Ms. Rajshree N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Indra Makwana ,Adv

Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the proper application has been filed for bringing the LRs. of the deceased respondent No.5 on record. Registry to verify and process the same.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)
AR-CUM-PS Court Master