

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 & 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).4926/2006

A.P.N.G.O'S ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and office report)

Date: 01/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Mrs. Shashi Juneja, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Panekar, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yowan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv

Mr. Leela Sarvaswar, Adv.  
for Mr. V.N.Raghupathy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No. 5 of 2009  
The application for condonation of delay in filing  
application for substitution is allowed.

I.A.No. 4 of 2009  
Through the instant application, the applicant has  
prayed for impleading the LRs of Respondent No. 5, who are stated The  
to have died during the pendency of the present petition.  
legal heirs of Respondent No. 5 have been fully described in  
paragraph 5 of the application. The application is allowed.  
Legal heirs of Respondent No. 5, fully described in paragraph 5  
of the application, are ordered to be impleaded in place of  
Respondent No.5, subject to all just exceptions.

Liberty is granted to learned counsel for the applicant  
to file fresh memo of parties within four weeks from today.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv., has entered appearance on behalf  
of the freshly added Respondent Nos. 5(a) and 5(d). He seeks an  
adjournment so as to enable him to file Power of Attorney on  
their behalf as also to seek instructions on behalf of Respondent  
Nos. 5(b) & 5 (C). Prayer is allowed. Power of Attorney be  
filed within four weeks from today.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P. A.

(Kusum Gulati)  
Court Master