

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4926/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2006 in WA No.1035/2004,WP No.8063/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.N.G.O'S ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Adinarayana Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis,Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J.Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.  
  
Mr. D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M.,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
  
Mr. V.Sridhar,adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Four weeks' time granted to the counsel for  
the contesting respondents to file counter

-2-

affidavit. Rejoinder if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER