

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4926/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2006 in WA No.1035/2004,WP
No.8063/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.N.G.O'S ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Rao, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter
seeking an adjournment so as to enable the petitioner to file
rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks. List
thereafter.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar