

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4926/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2006 in WA No.1035/2004,WP No.8063/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.N.G.O'S ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sayoj Mohandas M, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
  
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As respondent no. 4 and 5 did not raise any objection whatsoever when the objections were invited by the Government as to why the land in dispute should not be sold, we do not think they have the right to be heard before any Court whatsoever. So far as other issues are concerned, we have heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel for the temple.

Judgment reserved.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Assistant Registrar